# St. Joseph Catholic Preschool Tuition and Fee Schedule (3-5-year old's) 2023- 2024

## **Tuition**

Three/ Four-Year-Old Program (must be 3 years old by September 1st)

• T/Th 9:00-11:30am

Four- and Five-Year-Old Program (must be 4 years old by September 1<sup>st</sup>)

- M/T/W/TH/F 9:00-11:30pm
- M/T/W/TH/F 9:00-3:25pm

	<u>Annual</u>	Semi-Annual	10 Month Pay	11 Month Pay
T/Th 9:00 - 11:30am	\$1,344	\$672/semester	\$135month	\$123/month
M/T/W/Th/F 9:00 - 11:30am	\$2,364	\$1,182/semester	\$237/month	\$215/month
M/T/W/Th/F 9:00 - 3:25pm	\$3,894	\$1,947/semester	\$390/month	\$354/month

#### <u>Tuition Payment Plans</u> – selected during enrollment process

- I. One Annual Payment due August 2023
- II. Two Equal Payments due August 2023 and January 2024
- III. Ten Monthly Payments due August 2023 through May 2024
- IV. Eleven Monthly Payments due July 2023 through May 2024

## **Fees**

#### Registration:

\$75 per student (non-refundable) - paid during enrollment

### Supply/Snack Fees:

- Supply Fee
  - \$50.00 Supply fee per year (part-time students) billed through FACTS in August
  - \$75.00 Supply fee per year (all-day students) billed through FACTS in August
- Snack Fee
  - \$75.00 Snack fee per year (all-day students) billed through FACTS in August

#### Required Fundraisers (all-day students only):

St. Joseph Spring Festival (Sell \$200.00 in Raffle tickets per family)

#### Optional Fee:

Yearbook \$15 per student - billed through FACTS in September